
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(INTEGRATED FINANCE DIVISION)


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 322
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2021

Allocation of Budget

322. SHRI KARTI P. CHIDAMBARAM

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

a) The details of the budgetary allocation for sports in ascending order during the last ten years from 2010-11 to 2020-21;

b) The break up of the budget allotted to each sport under various heads for the years 2019-20 and 2020-21; and

c) The medals won in each sport in the year of 2020 Olympics as compared to the budget allotted to it?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR]

(a) The details of budgetary allocation for sports in ascending order during the last ten years from 2010-11 to 2020-21 is as under:

(₹ in crore)
Financial Year Budget allocation

2010-11 3229.11
2011-12 765.09
2012-13 797.26
2013-14 874.00
2014-15 1322.61
2015-16 1082.13
2016-17 996.00
2017-18 1393.21
2018-19 1575.15
2019-20 1600.00
2020-21 2100.42
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(b) Break-up of the budget allotted to each sport under various heads for the years 2019-20 and 2020-21 is placed below at Annexure-I.

(c) Details of the total 7 (Seven) medals won by Indian Athletes in Olympic Games, 2020 held at Tokyo, Japan from 23th July to 8th August, 2021 are as per details given below:

(₹ in crore)
Sl. No. Sport Name Medal(s) won Allotted budget in

2020-21
1. Weightlifting 1 10.23
2. Badminton 1 27.25
3. Boxing 1 36.09
4. Hockey (Team) 1 30.34
5. Wrestling 2 16.91
6. Athletics 1 32.52


******


Annexure-I

STATEMENT SHOWING BUDGET ALLOCATION HEAD-WISE UNDER
ASSISTANCE TO NSF (2019-2020)

(₹ in crore)
Division Sr. No Discipline TOTAL


Training for
Olympic
Podium

Scheme (TOPS)

1 Athletics 55.00
2 Badminton 33.27
3 Boxing 53.79
4 Hockey 36.19
5 Shooting 28.40
6 Weightlifiting 10.96
7 Wrestling 34.50
8 Swimming 7.05
9 Cycling 10.00
10 Table-Tennis 9.88
11 Judo 5.62
12 Rowing 7.50
13 Fencing 4.44


Training of
Elite Athletes

and
Management

Support
(TEAMS)

14 Basketball 4.60
15 Billiards & Snooker 1.68
16 Chess 5.45
17 Deaf Sports 2.00
18 Football 29.94
19 Golf 2.70
20 Handball 2.55
21 Para Sports 9.81
22 Sepaktaraw 1.69
23 Special Olympic Bharat 6.00
24 Squash 2.93
25 Taekwondo 0.15
26 Tennis 2.40
27 Volleyball 7.34
28 Wushu 6.00
29 Yachting 7.57


STATEMENT SHOWING BUDGET ALLOCATION HEAD-WISE UNDER
ASSISTANCE TO NSF (2020-2021)

(₹ in crore)
Division Sr. No Discipline TOTAL


Training for
Olympic
Podium

Scheme (TOPS)

1 Archery 12.12
2 Athletics 32.52
3 Badminton 27.25
4 Boxing 36.09
5 Hockey 30.34
6 Shooting 27.15
7 Weightlifiting 10.23
8 Wrestling 16.91
9 Swimming 3.29
10 Cycling 2.61
11 Table-Tennis 2.86
12 Rowing 2.00
13 Basketball 5.09


Training of
Elite Athletes

and
Management

Support
(TEAMS)

14 Billiards & Snooker 0.43
15 Bridge 0.49
16 Equestrian 1.06
17 Football 10.31
18 Golf 0.78
19 Handball 2.48
20 Kho Kho 2.91
21 Kayaking & Canoeing 4.71
22 Para Sports 2.90
23 Sepaktaraw 1.67
24 Special Olympic Bharat 0.38
25 Squash 1.18
26 Tennis 2.70
27 Wushu 2.75
28 Yachting 4.27
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